
Miniroos 4 Team Comp 6 Team Comp 8 Team Comp 10 Team Comp 12 Team Comp
Waratah League 

(10)
Ruby

 League (8)
U5-U11 15 Rounds 15 Rounds 14 Rounds 18 Rounds 18 Rounds 18 Rounds 18 Rounds

Fri 21-Mar
Sat 22-Mar
Sun 23-Mar
Mon 24-Mar R1
Fri 28-Mar R1 R1 R1
Sat 29-Mar R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1
Sun 30-Mar R1 R1 R1 R1
Mon 31-Mar R2
Fri 4-Apr
Sat 5-Apr R2 R2 R2 R2 R2 R2
Sun 6-Apr R2
Mon 7-Apr R3
Fri 11-Apr SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sat 12-Apr R3 R3 R3 R3 R3 R3 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sun 13-Apr R3 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Mon 14-Apr R4 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Fri 18-Apr NO PLAY NO PLAY NO PLAY EASTER WEEKEND
Sat 19-Apr NO PLAY NO PLAY NO PLAY NO PLAY NO PLAY NO PLAY EASTER WEEKEND
Sun 20-Apr NO PLAY NO PLAY NO PLAY NO PLAY EASTER WEEKEND
Mon 21-Apr NO PLAY EASTER WEEKEND
Fri 25-Apr SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sat 26-Apr R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sun 27-Apr R4 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Mon 28-Apr R5
Fri 2-May
Sat 3-May R5 R5 R5 R5 R5 R5
Sun 4-May R5
Mon 5-May R6
Fri 9-May
Sat 10-May R6 R6 R6 R6 R6 R6
Sun 11-May R6
Mon 12-May R7
Fri 16-May
Sat 17-May R7 R7 R7 R7 R7 R7
Sun 18-May R7
Mon 19-May R8
Fri 23-May
Sat 24-May R8 R8 R8 R8 R8 R8
Sun 25-May R8
Mon 26-May R9
Fri 30-May
Sat 31-May R9 R9 R9 R9 R9 R9 SHOOSH FOR KIDS
Sun 1-Jun R9
Mon 2-Jun R10
Fri 6-Jun
Sat 7-Jun SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE R10 SPARE
Sun 8-Jun SPARE
Mon 9-Jun SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE R11 SPARE SPARE
Fri 13-Jun
Sat 14-Jun R10 R10 R10 R10 R12 R10 SUPERHERO ROUND
Sun 15-Jun R10
Mon 16-Jun R11
Fri 20-Jun
Sat 21-Jun R11 R11 R11 R11 R13 R11
Sun 22-Jun R11
Mon 23-Jun R12
Fri 27-Jun
Sat 28-Jun R12 R12 R12 R12 R14 R12
Sun 29-Jun R12
Mon 30-Jun R13
Fri 4-Jul SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sat 5-Jul R13 R13 R13 R13 R15 R13 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sun 6-Jul R13 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Mon 7-Jul R14 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Fri 11-Jul SPARE SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sat 12-Jul GALA DAY R14 SPARE R14 R16 R14 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sun 13-Jul SPARE SPARE SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Mon 14-Jul R15 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Fri 18-Jul SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sat 19-Jul R15 R15 R14 R15 R17 R15 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Sun 20-Jul R14 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Mon 21-Jul SPARE
Fri 25-Jul
Sat 26-Jul R16 SF1 SF1 R16 R18 R16
Sun 27-Jul SF1
Mon 28-Jul SF1
Fri 1-Aug
Sat 2-Aug R17 SF2 SF2 R17 R19 R17
Sun 3-Aug SF2
Mon 4-Aug SF2
Fri 8-Aug
Sat 9-Aug R18 SF3 SF3 R18 R20 R18
Sun 10-Aug SF3
Mon 11-Aug SPARE
Fri 15-Aug
Sat 16-Aug R19 SPARE SPARE SF1 R21 SF1
Sun 17-Aug SPARE
Fri 22-Aug FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS WEEKEND
Sat 23-Aug NO PLAY FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS WEEKEND
Sun 24-Aug PERMITTED FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS FINALS WEEKEND

Fri 28-Aug SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS
Sat 29-Aug NO PLAY SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS
Sun 30-Aug SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS SPARE FINALS

12 Team Comp to have 1 midweek fixture

Weekend Dates 2025 Notes

Competition Dates 2025


